Features
• TPT7250: Bidirectional SDA and SCL
• TPT7251: Bidirectional SDA and Unidirectional SCL
• Operation Frequency: up to 1 MHz
• Wide Supply Range: 2.5 V to 5.5 V
• Wide Temperature Range: −40°C to +125°C
• Open-drain Outputs with Sink Current Capability of 3.5
mA Side-A and 35 mA Side-B

Reinforced High Performance Bidirectional I2C Isolator
www.3peak.com 36 / 38 CA20250102A0
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPT7250-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 T7250 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPT7250-SOAR −40 to 125°C WSOP8 T7250 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
TPT7250-SOKR −40 to 125°C WWSOP8 T7250 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 500 Green
TPT7250-SO3R −40 to 125°C SOP16 T7250 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 2500 Green
TPT7250-SS3R −40 to 125°C QSOP16 T7250 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 2000 Green
TPT7250-SOBR −40 to 125°C WSOP16 T7250 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1500 Green
TPT7250-SOFR −40 to 125°C WWSOP16 T7250 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
TPT7251-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 T7251 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPT7251-SOAR −40 to 125°C WSOP8 T7251 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
TPT7251-SOKR (1) −40 to 125°C WWSOP8 T7251 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 500 Green
TPT7251-SO3R (1) −40 to 125°C SOP16 T7251 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 2500 Green
TPT7251-SS3R (1) −40 to 125°C QSOP16 T7251 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 2000 Green
TPT7251-SOBR (1) −40 to 125°C WSOP16 T7251 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1500 Green
TPT7251-SOFR (1) −40 to 125°C WWSOP16 T7251 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
(1) For future products, contact the 3PEAK factory for more information and samples.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPT725x
Reinforced High Performance Bidirectional I2C Isolator